
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00075

01/20/20
23

CLEMENT, MARTI Defendant
MEANS, DAVID vs. CLEMENT, 
MARTI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00076

01/20/20
23

EPPERSON, STACY 
LYNN Defendant

MEANS, DAVID vs. EPPERSON, 
STACY LYNN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00011

01/20/20
23

GRIMM, CARLI DAWN Person 

2
MEANS, ZACHARIAH JARED and 
GRIMM, CARLI DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00010

01/20/20
23

KENNON, PERLA Plaintiff
KENNON, PERLA vs. KENNON, 
WADE HAMPTON II

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00010

01/20/20
23

KENNON, WADE 
HAMPTON Defendant

KENNON, PERLA vs. KENNON, 
WADE HAMPTON II

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00073

01/20/20
23

LIEB, MARY ALICE Defendant
MEANS, DAVID vs. LIEB, MARY 
ALICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00011

01/20/20
23

MARTINEZ, MARIA Defendant
POLLAK, CHRIS WREN vs. 
MARTINEZ, MARIA

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00073

01/20/20
23

MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff
MEANS, DAVID vs. LIEB, MARY 
ALICE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00074

01/20/20
23

MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff
MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, 
AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00075

01/20/20
23

MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff
MEANS, DAVID vs. CLEMENT, 
MARTI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00076

01/20/20
23

MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff
MEANS, DAVID vs. EPPERSON, 
STACY LYNN

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00011

01/20/20
23

MEANS, ZACHARIAH 
JARED Person 1

MEANS, ZACHARIAH JARED and 
GRIMM, CARLI DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2023-
00011

01/20/20
23

POLLAK, CHRIS 
WREN Plaintiff

POLLAK, CHRIS WREN vs. 
MARTINEZ, MARIA

DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CP-2023-
00001

01/20/20
23

ROBERTS, CARI ANN Plaintiff ROBERTS, CARI ANN RETURN OF PROPERTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00074

01/20/20
23

ROSENBERY, 
AMANDA Defendant

MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, 
AMANDA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2023-
00001

01/20/202
3

VANWINKLE, RYAN Plaintiff
IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF 
VANWINKLE, RYAN

WRIT OF 
ASSISTANCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2023-
00001

01/20/202
3

VANWINKLE, TALIA 
JANE Defendant

IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF 
VANWINKLE, RYAN

WRIT OF 
ASSISTANCE
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