Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00075	01/20/20 23	CLEMENT, MARTI Defendant	MEANS, DAVID vs. CLEMENT, MARTI	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00076	01/20/20 23	EPPERSON, STACY LYNN <mark>Defendant</mark>	MEANS, DAVID vs. EPPERSON, STACY LYNN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00011	01/20/20 23	GRIMM, CARLI DAWN Person 2	MEANS, ZACHARIAH JARED and GRIMM, CARLI DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00010	01/20/20 23	KENNON, PERLA Plaintiff	KENNON, PERLA vs. KENNON, WADE HAMPTON II	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00010	01/20/20 23	KENNON, WADE HAMPTON <b>Defendant</b>	KENNON, PERLA vs. KENNON, WADE HAMPTON II	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00073	01/20/20 23	LIEB, MARY ALICE Defendant	MEANS, DAVID vs. LIEB, MARY ALICE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00011	01/20/20 23	MARTINEZ, MARIA Defendant	POLLAK, CHRIS WREN vs. MARTINEZ, MARIA	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00073	01/20/20 23	MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff	MEANS, DAVID vs. LIEB, MARY ALICE	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00074	01/20/20 23	MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff	MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00075	01/20/20 23	MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff	MEANS, DAVID vs. CLEMENT, MARTI	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00076	01/20/20 23	MEANS, DAVID Plaintiff	MEANS, DAVID vs. EPPERSON, STACY LYNN	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00011	01/20/20 23	MEANS, ZACHARIAH JARED <mark>Person 1</mark>	MEANS, ZACHARIAH JARED and GRIMM, CARLI DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2023- 00011	01/20/20 23	POLLAK, CHRIS WREN <b>Plaintiff</b>	POLLAK, CHRIS WREN vs. MARTINEZ, MARIA	DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CP-2023- 00001	01/20/20 23	ROBERTS, CARI ANN Plaintiff	ROBERTS, CARI ANN	RETURN OF PROPERTY
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00074	01/20/20 23	ROSENBERY, AMANDA Defendant	MEANS, DAVID vs. ROSENBERY, AMANDA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	WH-2023-	01/20/202	VANWINKLE, RYAN Plaintiff	IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF	WRIT OF
(Newkirk)	00001	3		VANWINKLE, RYAN	ASSISTANCE
Kay	WH-2023-	01/20/202	VANWINKLE, TALIA	IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF	WRIT OF
(Newkirk)	00001	3	JANE <mark>Defendant</mark>	VANWINKLE, RYAN	ASSISTANCE